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DIOGESE oF SCRANTON

; 300} OMING AVENUE

April 12, 2002

OFFICE OF THE BISHOP

Sister M. Martin de Porres McHale, IH.M.
St. Mary of Mt. Carmel Convent ]
336 Chestnut Street &
Dunmore, Pennsylvania 18512

Dear Sister Martin de Porres,

M O s e

Again, you have my undying gratitude for 4] your good work and,
if this does not work out well, it certainly will not be your fault. !

With kindest personal regards and every begt wish, I am,
Sincerely yours in Christ,
7159 o O L

Most Reverend James C. Timlin, D.D.
Bishop of Scranton




St ey of A1, Carme! Qongrny
336 Chestniy Street
Dunmore, Pennsyivanis 1 8512

April 19, 2002

Most Revereng James ¢, Timlin, D.D,
Bishop of Seranton

300 Wyoming Avenue

Scranton, PA 18503

Dear Bishop Timlin,

and mysief, The accounts Payable, 1oang bPayable, gngd elient deposits of the Soeiety
(excluding their Mortgage st Penn Security) are at pregent in excess of $733,295.

At thig Point I gee only one alternativye and that 4ig to sell the Property, However,
in order for the Society to become debt free, the Property and buildings thereon
would have tgq sell for ip €xXcess of $2,650,000.

Ing‘expenses, their monthly mortgage Payment, apg €overing only a bittance op their
indebtedness. I fear that in the Passage of time, contributorsg M2y challenge the

Please accept thig letter wiep the begt of my intentiong, I feel that the Diocege
has givenp the Society of St. John a sufficient Period of time to realize jtg "dream"
of what it would like tgo do. To date, however, the Soeiety has failed to meet itg

May the blessings of this Easter Season be yours ip 2bundance, g, assured you ara
Tememberedq ip BY prayers each day in 4 Special way,

Respee full N )
S 2 it CoFen

Enclosure Sister M, Martin de Porres McHale, I8M



